dMaDEUS

AMADEUS IT GROUP, S.A. - Amadeus or the Company - (in accordance with the
provisions of Article 228 of Restated Text of the Securities Exchange Act (Ley del

Mercado de Valores) by this letter communicates the following

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Recurring information concerning the operations carried out under the share buy-
back Programme

With regard to the relevant document filed with the CNMV on December 14, 2017
(registration number 259531) concerning the share buy-back Programme and in
accordance with Article 2.3 of the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052,
we inform that the Company has performed the following treasury shares transactions
for the period January 2-8, 2018, under the share buy-back Programme:

Date

02/01/18

03/01/18

04/01/18

05/01/18

08/01/18

Madrid, 9 of January of 2018

Amadeus IT Group, S.A.

Share

AMS/AC A

AMS/AC A

AMS/AC A

AMS/AC A

AMS/AC A

Transaction

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Number of shares

115,000
60,000
25,428
23,000

7,000

Price €

59.9456

60.7975

61.4134

63.0654

632765



