

**AMADEUS IT GROUP, S.A. -** *Amadeus or the Company* - (in accordance with the provisions of Article 228 of Restated Text of the Securities Exchange Act (Ley del Mercado de Valores) by this letter communicates the following

## **RELEVANT INFORMATION**

## Recurring information concerning the operations carried out under the share buyback Programme

With regard to the relevant document filed with the CNMV on December 14, 2017 (registration number 259531) concerning the share buy-back Programme and in accordance with Article 2.3 of the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, we inform that the Company has performed the following treasury shares transactions for the period January 2-8, 2018, under the share buy-back Programme:

Date	Share	Transaction	Number of shares	Price €
02/01/18	AMS/AC A	Purchase	115,000	59.9456
03/01/18	AMS/AC A	Purchase	60,000	60.7975
04/01/18	AMS/AC A	Purchase	25,428	61.4134
05/01/18	AMS/AC A	Purchase	23,000	63.0654
08/01/18	AMS/AC A	Purchase	7,000	632765

Madrid, 9 of January of 2018

Amadeus IT Group, S.A.